Action Plan under NFB 2020-21

Jammu Division

S. No

10

11

12

13

Work description

Impvt/ upgrad of Guest House Gandhi Nagar Jammu.
Impvtt./upgd of Lok Nirman Bhawan Office Complex, Jammu
(including electrification work)

Const. of VIP Suit Surinsar & Mathwar

Impvt. / Upgradation of 30 Community Halls and other in

Jammu District incl community hall at Middle School Rajiv
Nagar Jammu & Kargil Colony Bathindi Jammu

Const. of Dak Banglow at Jhiri

Repair and renovation of PWD Rest House at Samba

Extn.of Meeting Hall at Dak Banglow Basohli incl. rest house
Mahanpur (Renovation)

Dak Banglow Bani.

Completion of addl accomodation at PWD Dak Banglow at
Kathua

Const of 2 no. additional rooms at Dak Banglow Hiranagar
Const. of Addl. Accomodation at PWD Dak Bangalow
Billawar

Construction of PWD Dak Banglow at Latti

Additional / alteration of Inspection Hut Mansar incl.
conference Hall in G/Floor and 02 VIP Suit over F.Floor

Type of
work

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Rs in lacs

Total budget
allocation 2020-
21

35.00

84.75

10.00

35.00

10.00

5.00

5.00

4.00

10.00

5.00

4.50

8.00

8.00



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Const. of Conference Hall at Dharmari

Conference Hall Mahore.

Const. of Store bldg. at Mahore (Bagga)

Inspection Hut at Katra

Constructin of Inspection Hut at Panasa (Thakrakote)

Reconstruction of PWD (R&B) Dak Banglow at Thannamandi

Const. of PWD Hut at Gambir Muglan

Const. of Dak Banglow Rajouri.

Const. of Inspection Hut at Manjakote.

Const. of double storey VIP Block at Sunderbani.

Completion of Dak Banglow Triyath.

Dak Banglow Mandi

Re-Const of VIP rooms in Dak Banglow at Mendhar & Const.

of VIP Suit on FF

Impvt / Upgrad of Dak Banglow Loran

Completion of Meeting hall at Dak Banglow Surankote and

VIP suit on F floor.

Providing / laying of tiles on the premises of Budha
Amarnath Shrine at Mandi

Repair / renovation of Dak Banglow Poonch including allied
works in Mechanical Workshop at Poonch.

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

9.00

10.00

15.00

5.00

26.00

18.00

10.00

5.00

5.00

2.00

1.00

5.00

10.00

3.75

10.00

3.00

13.00



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Completion of Addl accomodation / room at PWD Quarter
Poonch

Construction of Additional accommodation incld VIP suite at
Dak Banglow Doda

Repair / renovation incld addition and alteration of PWD
Dak Bunglow at Khellani incl improvement / upgradation of
app. Road

Construction of Inspection Hut at Dori Bharat

Construction of Inspection Hut at Dalli.

Const of additional block at PWD Dak Baglow Bhaderwah

Const of inspection Hut / laboratory building at Khellani

Bhaderwah

Const of Inspection Hut at Mughal Maidan.

Const of Inspection Hut /Dak Banglow at Kuriya Kishtwar.

Const. of dinning hall with pantry to existing VIP Guest

House / Meeing Hall at Chatroo

Const of Inspection Hut /Guest House at Mangthala Thakrie

Const. of residential quarter Chatroo.

Const. of JE's Qtr over G.Floor of Inspection Hut /

Community Hall at Ukhral

Const. of Dak Banglow/ Community Hall at Khari Ramban

Const. of Material Testing laboratory at Katra

TOTAL

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

New

New

22.00

5.00

8.00

5.00

5.00

8.00

5.00

5.00

4.00

7.00

2.00

3.00

10.00

26.00

10.00

500.00



Kashmir Division

S. No

10

11

12

13

Work description

Anclillary works at Engineering Complex, Rajbagh

Upgradation of Banquet Hall Srinagar

Const of Inspection Hut at Exchange Road, Srinagar

Const of Inspection Hut at Hyderpora

remodeling renovationof Engineering Complex 3rd Block
PMGSY/ SANY

Upgrd of Div Com's Office

Renovation of Fair View Guest House at Srinagar, including
construction of two addl. rooms

Additional works at Rajbhawan (Part-Il)

Renovation & restoration of Amar Singh Club Srinagar/Institute
of Engineers

Renovation/ addition/ altration of High Court Complex/ District
Court Complex Srinagar

Const of Insepction Hut at Nilnag Budgam

Rambagh Sub Division Office

Dak Bunglow with meeting hall at Khan Sahib

Type of
work

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Rs in lacs

Total budget
allocation
2020-21

20.00

20.00

3.00

2.00

15.00

3.00

5.00

25.00

5.00

25.00

8.00

10.00

5.00



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Meeting Hall at Karewa Budgam in Dak Bunglow

Remodelling of Rest House at Kangan/Naranag

Construction of Hut at Sonamarg

Constr.of addl. Accomoation for Divisional Office Ganderbal/
Remodelling of SE Office

Const of Rest House at Kanzalwan Gurez

Const of Rest House at Bagtore Tulail

Dak Bunglow at Dawar Guerz

Xen Office at Sumbal

Guest House at Bandipora

Xen Office at Bandipora

Remodelling/renovation of Xen's Quarter, AEE's Quarter, JE's
Quarter at Bandipora

Const of Rest House at Watlab Sopore

Office Complex at Watergam

Dak Bunglow Baramulla

Xen Office at Baramulla

Dak Bunglow at Kupwara

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

15.00

7.00

3.00

10.00

15.00

7.00

3.00

2.00

3.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

12.00

7.00

12.00

5.00



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Const of compound walling incl gate Sub Divisional Zachaldara

incld.Office Building

Constr of single storey security hut at Nachiyan

Constr of single storey security hut at Gabra

Meeting Hall/Dak Bunglow/Site Office at Khanabal Anantnag

Const of VVIP Guest House in Premises of dak Bungalow
Khanabal

Impvt of Divisional Office at Khanabal/SE Office

Inspection Hut at Verinag

Xen's Quarter at Qazigund

PWD Inspection Hut at Lammar

Re-Construction of J.E's Quarter at Qazigund

Impvt/ Renovation of Divisional Office Vailoo

Inspection Hut at Bindoo

Inspection Hut at Shatroo

Upgrd of Dak Bunglow at Achabal

Inspection Hut at Daksum

Const o f Sub-Divisional Office at Achabal incl. Walling of
Premises

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

5.00

3.00

3.00

30.00

10.00

10.00

2.00

2.00

3.00

8.00

5.00

8.00

4.00

6.00

1.00

4.00



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Constr.of AEE's residential quarter at Dooru

Reconstr of PWD Rest House at Dooru

Const of Ex. Engineer's Residential Quarter and Store at
Karewa Kulgam

Circuit House at Tswalgam Kulgam

Dak Bunglow at Tswalgam

Const of officer's Hostel, Pulwama

Providing of ancillary items in Circuit House

Reconstruction of gutted sub Divisional office at Pampore

Store cum Chowkidar Qtr in Divisional Office premeises,
Shopian

Residential Quarter for Xen Shopian at Shopian

Constr.of Chowkidar Quarter at R&B Sub Division Zainpora

AEE Office at Khansahib

Remodelling of Dak Bunglow at Bandi Uri

Constr/inspection Hut at Divisional Sotre at Bela Boniyar Uri
(New)

Impvt of Hut at Tangmarg (New)

Constr of Hut at Kunzer (New)

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

New

New

New

New

New

3.00

36.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

5.00

2.00

4.00

5.00

3.00

10.00

7.00

5.00

3.00

3.00

10.00



62 Constr of Divisional Office Building at Tangdar New 10.00

63 Renovation/repairs of Huts at Pahalgam incld. development of New 22.00
lawn

TOTAL 500.00



