Action Plan under NFB 2020-21

Jammı	a Division		Rs in lacs
S. No	Work description	Type of work	Total budget allocation 2020- 21
1	Impvt/ upgrad of Guest House Gandhi Nagar Jammu.	Ongoing	35.00
2	Impvtt./upgd of Lok Nirman Bhawan Office Complex, Jammu (including electrification work)	Ongoing	84.75
3	Const. of VIP Suit Surinsar & Mathwar	Ongoing	10.00
4	Impvt. / Upgradation of 30 Community Halls and other in Jammu District incl community hall at Middle School Rajiv Nagar Jammu & Kargil Colony Bathindi Jammu	Ongoing	35.00
5	Const. of Dak Banglow at Jhiri	Ongoing	10.00
6	Repair and renovation of PWD Rest House at Samba	Ongoing	5.00
7	Extn.of Meeting Hall at Dak Banglow Basohli incl. rest house Mahanpur (Renovation)	Ongoing	5.00
8	Dak Banglow Bani.	Ongoing	4.00
9	Completion of addl accomodation at PWD Dak Banglow at Kathua	Ongoing	10.00
10	Const of 2 no. additional rooms at Dak Banglow Hiranagar	Ongoing	5.00
11	Const. of Addl. Accomodation at PWD Dak Bangalow Billawar	Ongoing	4.50
12	Construction of PWD Dak Banglow at Latti	Ongoing	8.00
13	Additional / alteration of Inspection Hut Mansar incl. conference Hall in G/Floor and 02 VIP Suit over F.Floor	Ongoing	8.00

14	Const. of Conference Hall at Dharmari	Ongoing	9.00
15	Conference Hall Mahore.	Ongoing	10.00
16	Const. of Store bldg. at Mahore (Bagga)	Ongoing	15.00
17	Inspection Hut at Katra	Ongoing	5.00
18	Constructin of Inspection Hut at Panasa (Thakrakote)	Ongoing	26.00
19	Reconstruction of PWD (R&B) Dak Banglow at Thannamandi	Ongoing	18.00
20	Const. of PWD Hut at Gambir Muglan	Ongoing	10.00
21	Const. of Dak Banglow Rajouri.	Ongoing	5.00
22	Const. of Inspection Hut at Manjakote.	Ongoing	5.00
23	Const. of double storey VIP Block at Sunderbani.	Ongoing	2.00
24	Completion of Dak Banglow Triyath.	Ongoing	1.00
25	Dak Banglow Mandi	Ongoing	5.00
26	Re-Const of VIP rooms in Dak Banglow at Mendhar & Const. of VIP Suit on FF	Ongoing	10.00
27	Impvt / Upgrad of Dak Banglow Loran	Ongoing	3.75
28	Completion of Meeting hall at Dak Banglow Surankote and VIP suit on F floor.	Ongoing	10.00
29	Providing / laying of tiles on the premises of Budha Amarnath Shrine at Mandi	Ongoing	3.00
30	Repair / renovation of Dak Banglow Poonch including allied works in Mechanical Workshop at Poonch.	Ongoing	13.00

	TOTAL		500.00
45	Const. of Material Testing laboratory at Katra	New	10.00
44	Const. of Dak Banglow/ Community Hall at Khari Ramban	New	26.00
43	Const. of JE's Qtr over G.Floor of Inspection Hut / Community Hall at Ukhral	Ongoing	10.00
42	Const. of residential quarter Chatroo.	Ongoing	3.00
41	Const of Inspection Hut /Guest House at Mangthala Thakrie	Ongoing	2.00
40	Const. of dinning hall with pantry to existing VIP Guest House / Meeing Hall at Chatroo	Ongoing	7.00
39	Const of Inspection Hut /Dak Banglow at Kuriya Kishtwar.	Ongoing	4.00
38	Const of Inspection Hut at Mughal Maidan.	Ongoing	5.00
37	Const of inspection Hut / laboratory building at Khellani Bhaderwah	Ongoing	5.00
36	Const of additional block at PWD Dak Baglow Bhaderwah	Ongoing	8.00
35	Construction of Inspection Hut at Dalli.	Ongoing	5.00
34	Construction of Inspection Hut at Dori Bharat	Ongoing	5.00
33	Repair / renovation incld addition and alteration of PWD Dak Bunglow at Khellani incl improvement / upgradation of app. Road	Ongoing	8.00
32	Construction of Additional accommodation incld VIP suite at Dak Banglow Doda	Ongoing	5.00
31	Completion of Addl accomodation / room at PWD Quarter Poonch	Ongoing	22.00

Kashmir Division			Rs in lacs
S. No	Work description	Type of work	Total budget allocation 2020-21
1	Anclillary works at Engineering Complex, Rajbagh	Ongoing	20.00
2	Upgradation of Banquet Hall Srinagar	Ongoing	20.00
3	Const of Inspection Hut at Exchange Road, Srinagar	Ongoing	3.00
4	Const of Inspection Hut at Hyderpora	Ongoing	2.00
5	remodeling renovationof Engineering Complex 3rd Block PMGSY/ SANY	Ongoing	15.00
6	Upgrd of Div Com's Office	Ongoing	3.00
7	Renovation of Fair View Guest House at Srinagar, including construction of two addl. rooms	Ongoing	5.00
8	Additional works at Rajbhawan (Part-II)	Ongoing	25.00
9	Renovation & restoration of Amar Singh Club Srinagar/Institute of Engineers	Ongoing	5.00
10	Renovation/ addition/ altration of High Court Complex/ District Court Complex Srinagar	Ongoing	25.00
11	Const of Insepction Hut at Nilnag Budgam	Ongoing	8.00
12	Rambagh Sub Division Office	Ongoing	10.00
13	Dak Bunglow with meeting hall at Khan Sahib	Ongoing	5.00

14	Meeting Hall at Karewa Budgam in Dak Bunglow	Ongoing	15.00
15	Remodelling of Rest House at Kangan/Naranag	Ongoing	7.00
16	Construction of Hut at Sonamarg	Ongoing	3.00
17	Constr.of addl. Accomoation for Divisional Office Ganderbal/ Remodelling of SE Office	Ongoing	10.00
18	Const of Rest House at Kanzalwan Gurez	Ongoing	15.00
19	Const of Rest House at Bagtore Tulail	Ongoing	7.00
20	Dak Bunglow at Dawar Guerz	Ongoing	3.00
21	Xen Office at Sumbal	Ongoing	2.00
22	Guest House at Bandipora	Ongoing	3.00
23	Xen Office at Bandipora	Ongoing	5.00
24	Remodelling/renovation of Xen's Quarter, AEE's Quarter, JE's Quarter at Bandipora	Ongoing	5.00
25	Const of Rest House at Watlab Sopore	Ongoing	5.00
26	Office Complex at Watergam	Ongoing	12.00
27	Dak Bunglow Baramulla	Ongoing	7.00
28	Xen Office at Baramulla	Ongoing	12.00
29	Dak Bunglow at Kupwara	Ongoing	5.00

30	Const of compound walling incl gate Sub Divisional Zachaldara incld.Office Building	Ongoing	5.00
31	Constr of single storey security hut at Nachiyan	Ongoing	3.00
32	Constr of single storey security hut at Gabra	Ongoing	3.00
33	Meeting Hall/Dak Bunglow/Site Office at Khanabal Anantnag	Ongoing	30.00
34	Const of VVIP Guest House in Premises of dak Bungalow Khanabal	Ongoing	10.00
35	Impvt of Divisional Office at Khanabal/SE Office	Ongoing	10.00
36	Inspection Hut at Verinag	Ongoing	2.00
37	Xen's Quarter at Qazigund	Ongoing	2.00
38	PWD Inspection Hut at Lammar	Ongoing	3.00
39	Re-Construction of J.E's Quarter at Qazigund	Ongoing	8.00
40	Impvt/ Renovation of Divisional Office Vailoo	Ongoing	5.00
41	Inspection Hut at Bindoo	Ongoing	8.00
42	Inspection Hut at Shatroo	Ongoing	4.00
43	Upgrd of Dak Bunglow at Achabal	Ongoing	6.00
44	Inspection Hut at Daksum	Ongoing	1.00
45	Const of Sub-Divisional Office at Achabal incl. Walling of Premises	Ongoing	4.00

48Const of Ex. Engineer's Residential Quarter and Store at Karewa KulgamOngoing49Circuit House at Tswalgam KulgamOngoing50Dak Bunglow at TswalgamOngoing51Const of officer's Hostel, PulwamaOngoing52Providing of ancillary items in Circuit HouseOngoing53Reconstruction of gutted sub Divisional office at PamporeOngoing54Store cum Chowkidar Qtr in Divisional Office premeises, ShopianOngoing55Residential Quarter for Xen Shopian at ShopianOngoing56Constr. of Chowkidar Quarter at R&B Sub Division ZainporaOngoing57AEE Office at KhansahibNew				
48Const of Ex. Engineer's Residential Quarter and Store at Karewa KulgamOngoing49Circuit House at Tswalgam KulgamOngoing50Dak Bunglow at TswalgamOngoing51Const of officer's Hostel, PulwamaOngoing52Providing of ancillary items in Circuit HouseOngoing53Reconstruction of gutted sub Divisional office at PamporeOngoing54Store cum Chowkidar Qtr in Divisional Office premeises, ShopianOngoing55Residential Quarter for Xen Shopian at ShopianOngoing56Constr.of Chowkidar Quarter at R&B Sub Division ZainporaOngoing57AEE Office at KhansahibNew	46	Constr.of AEE's residential quarter at Dooru	Ongoing	3.00
Karewa KulgamCircuit House at Tswalgam KulgamOngoing49Circuit House at Tswalgam KulgamOngoing50Dak Bunglow at TswalgamOngoing51Const of officer's Hostel, PulwamaOngoing52Providing of ancillary items in Circuit HouseOngoing53Reconstruction of gutted sub Divisional office at PamporeOngoing54Store cum Chowkidar Qtr in Divisional Office premeises, ShopianOngoing55Residential Quarter for Xen Shopian at ShopianOngoing56Constr.of Chowkidar Quarter at R&B Sub Division ZainporaOngoing57AEE Office at KhansahibNew	47	Reconstr of PWD Rest House at Dooru	Ongoing	36.00
SolutionSolutionSolution50Dak Bunglow at TswalgamOngoing51Const of officer's Hostel, PulwamaOngoing52Providing of ancillary items in Circuit HouseOngoing53Reconstruction of gutted sub Divisional office at PamporeOngoing54Store cum Chowkidar Qtr in Divisional Office premeises, ShopianOngoing55Residential Quarter for Xen Shopian at ShopianOngoing56Constr.of Chowkidar Quarter at R&B Sub Division ZainporaOngoing57AEE Office at KhansahibNew	48		Ongoing	2.00
51Const of officer's Hostel, PulwamaOngoing52Providing of ancillary items in Circuit HouseOngoing53Reconstruction of gutted sub Divisional office at PamporeOngoing54Store cum Chowkidar Qtr in Divisional Office premeises, ShopianOngoing55Residential Quarter for Xen Shopian at ShopianOngoing56Constr.of Chowkidar Quarter at R&B Sub Division ZainporaOngoing57AEE Office at KhansahibNew	49	Circuit House at Tswalgam Kulgam	Ongoing	2.00
52Providing of ancillary items in Circuit HouseOngoing53Reconstruction of gutted sub Divisional office at PamporeOngoing54Store cum Chowkidar Qtr in Divisional Office premeises, ShopianOngoing55Residential Quarter for Xen Shopian at ShopianOngoing56Constr.of Chowkidar Quarter at R&B Sub Division ZainporaOngoing57AEE Office at KhansahibNew	50	Dak Bunglow at Tswalgam	Ongoing	2.00
53Reconstruction of gutted sub Divisional office at PamporeOngoing54Store cum Chowkidar Qtr in Divisional Office premeises, ShopianOngoing55Residential Quarter for Xen Shopian at ShopianOngoing56Constr.of Chowkidar Quarter at R&B Sub Division ZainporaOngoing57AEE Office at KhansahibNew	51	Const of officer's Hostel, Pulwama	Ongoing	5.00
54Store cum Chowkidar Qtr in Divisional Office premeises, ShopianOngoing55Residential Quarter for Xen Shopian at ShopianOngoing56Constr.of Chowkidar Quarter at R&B Sub Division ZainporaOngoing57AEE Office at KhansahibNew	52	Providing of ancillary items in Circuit House	Ongoing	2.00
ShopianShopian55Residential Quarter for Xen Shopian at ShopianOngoing56Constr.of Chowkidar Quarter at R&B Sub Division ZainporaOngoing57AEE Office at KhansahibNew	53	Reconstruction of gutted sub Divisional office at Pampore	Ongoing	4.00
56 Constr.of Chowkidar Quarter at R&B Sub Division Zainpora Ongoing 1 57 AEE Office at Khansahib New	54		Ongoing	5.00
57 AEE Office at Khansahib	55	Residential Quarter for Xen Shopian at Shopian	Ongoing	3.00
	56	Constr.of Chowkidar Quarter at R&B Sub Division Zainpora	Ongoing	10.00
58 Remodelling of Dak Bunglow at Bandi Uri New	57	AEE Office at Khansahib	New	7.00
	58	Remodelling of Dak Bunglow at Bandi Uri	New	5.00
59 Constr/inspection Hut at Divisional Sotre at Bela Boniyar Uri New (New)	59		New	3.00
60 Impvt of Hut at Tangmarg (New) New	60	Impvt of Hut at Tangmarg (New)	New	3.00
61 Constr of Hut at Kunzer (New) New 1	61	Constr of Hut at Kunzer (New)	New	10.00

62	Constr of Divisional Office Building at Tangdar	New	10.00
63	Renovation/repairs of Huts at Pahalgam incld. development of lawn	New	22.00
	TOTAL		500.00